
 
 

KCJS 2026 -27 Calendar  
(Dates are tentative and subject to change) 

 
            Fall Semester   
   

Wednesday, September 2 Students arrive   
 Thursday, September 3 Fall orientation begins 
 Saturday, September 5 Orientation ends/move into program housing 
            Monday, September 7  First day of classes 
 Monday, September 14 Deadline for course registration 
 Monday, September 21 National Holiday 敬老の日 (no classes) 
 Tuesday, September 22 National Holiday  国民の休日 (no classes) 
 Wednesday, September 23 National Holiday 秋分の日 (no classes) 
 Fri - Sun, September 25 -27 KCJS Fall trip to Okayama  
 Monday, October 12  National Holiday スポーツの日 (no classes) 
         Monday, November 2  Fall break begins 
 Monday, November 9  Classes resume 
 Monday, November 23 National Holiday 勤労感謝の日(no classes) 
            Monday, December 14           Last Day of classes 

Tue – Wed, Dec. 15 -16 Elective course final examinations 
 Thursday, December 17 Language final examination 
 Friday, December 18     Closing ceremony and farewell luncheon 
 Saturday, December 19 Move out of housing 
     Intersession break begins 
   
 Spring Semester   
 

Wednesday, January 6  Spring semester students arrive  
Thursday, January 7       Spring semester student’s orientation begins 
Saturday, January 9   Orientation ends/move into program housing 
                                                 Returning students move back to program housing 
Monday, January 11   National Holiday 成人の日 (no classes) 
Tuesday, January 12   First day of classes 
Tuesday, January 19   Deadline for course registration 
Fri – Sat, February 5 – 6  KCJS Spring trip 
Thursday, February11   National Holiday  建国記念日 (no classes) 
Tuesday, February 23   Emperor’s Birthday 天皇誕生日 (no classes) 
Monday, March 1   Spring break begins 
Monday, March 8   Classes resume 
Monday, March 22   National holiday 春分の日 (no classes) 
Monday, April 19                    Last Day of classes   
Tue – Wed, April 20 - 21  Elective course final examinations  
Thursday, April 22   Language final examination 
Friday, April 23   Closing ceremony and farewell luncheon 
Saturday, April 24   Move out of housing 

 


